
Company Website Country
3D Republika www.3drepublika.com Serbia 
A2MAC1 www.a2mac1.com France
Aalberts Surface Technologies Kft www.aalberts-st.com Hungary
ACS - Automotive Cluster of Slovenia www.acs-giz.si Slovenia
Adapptiv United Group doo www.adapptiv.uk Serbia
Adhesive Polymers International www.adhesive-polymers.com Serbia
AHK-Serbian-German Chamber of Commerce www.ahk.rs Serbia/Germany
American University of Paris www.aup.edu France
Arin Express www.arinexpress.com Serbia
Autokabel www.autokabel.com Serbia
Autotherm Kft. www.autotherm.hu Hungary
Auxality www.auxality.com Serbia/Sweden
AVL List GmbH www.avl.com Austria
Axel Gerock consulting services www.gerock.org Germany 
Axon Kabelgyarto Kft www.axon-cable.com Hungary
Bada AG www.bada.de Germany 
baier&michels kft. www.baier-michels.com Hungary
BDN Automotive www.bdn-automotive.com Hungary
Becchis Osiride www.becchisosiride.it Italy
Beoavia www.beoavia.org Serbia
Bloomberg Adria www.bloombergadria.com Serbia
Bold International Group www.boldinternationalgroup.com Serbia
Brose doo www.brose.com Serbia/Germany
Cargo partner doo www.cargo-partner.com Serbia
Carl Zeiss doo www.zeiss.rs/metrologija Serbia
Cash Back IMO www.refundacijapdv.com Serbia
Chemetall GmbH www.basf.com Germany
Chemetall Italia Srl www.basf.com Italy 
Comtrade System Integration www.comtrade.com Serbia

Participants 2025



CTP Invest www.ctp.eu Serbia
Daimler Truck AG www.daimlertruck.com Germany
DDM Metaling Leskovac www.ddmmetaling.rs Serbia
Deloitte CE www.deloitte.com Croatia
Development Agency of Heilbronn www.wfgheilbronn.de Germany
DigitaLLeather doo www.digitalleather.rs Serbia
eCon Engineering www.econengineering.com Hungary
Ecseri Kft. www.ecserikft.hu Hungary
Elrad Serbia doo www.elrad-int.rs Serbia
Elvez doo www.elvez.si Slovenia
Emea Xpress www.emea-xpress.com Bulgaria
Empowering www.empowering.rs Serbia
Enery Services EAD www.enery.energy Bulgaria
Eurosjaj www.eurosjaj.com Serbia
Events Portal www.eventsportal.rs Serbia
Fakultet tehničkih nauka www.uns.ac.rs Serbia
Fist Plastika doo www.fist.si Serbia
Fond APV za EU poslove i razvoj www.vojvodinahouse.eu Serbia
Fond za razvoj Republike Srbije www.fondzarazvoj.co.rs Serbia
Fori Group www.forigroup.com Slovenia
FORVIA www.forvia.com Germany
Georg Utz AG www.utzgroup.com Switzerland
GIZ - German Agency for International Development 
Cooperation

www.giz.de Serbia/Germany

Gomma Line www.gomma.rs Serbia
Gruner Serbian doo www.grunerserbian.com Serbia
Hella GmbH & Co. KGaA www.hella.com Germany
HG GRIMME SysTech GmbH www.hg-grimme.de Germany 
HSL Feka automotive doo www.fekaautomotive.com Serbia/Turkey
I&E Commercium doo Serbia/Turkey
IMS Groups www.ims.rs Serbia
Imw montage ingenering doo www.imw-mont.com Serbia 
Inea doo www.inea.si Slovenia
Inea doo www.inea.eu Serbia
Injection Moulding Prilep www.imp.mk North Macedonia
Inmold Group www.inmold-ltd.com Serbia 



InoVend www.inovend.rs Hungary
Institut ekonomskih nauka www.ien.bg.ac.rs Serbia 
International Finance Corporation - IFC www.ifc.org Serbia
International Quick Service Group doo www.iqs-group.rs Serbia
Invenio www.en.invenio.pl Poland/Serbia/Bulgaria
IRT3000 www.irt3000.com Serbia/Slovenia
Iskra ISD doo www.iskra-isd.si Slovenia
IZIT doo www.izit.hr Croatia
Japanese Business Alliance in Serbia www.jbas.rs Serbia
Johnson Electric www.johnsonelectric.com Serbia
K.Hartwall Oy Ab www.k-hartwall.com Serbia/Finland
KLG Europe Logistics Srl ogranak Beograd www.klgeurope.com Serbia
KOENIG METALL www.koenigmetall.rs Serbia/Germany
Kostal Group www.kostal.com North Macedonia
KRAIBURG TPE GmbH & Co. KG. www.kraiburg-tpe.com Germany
Kuhne+Nagel doo www.kuehne-nagel.com Serbia
Lati S.p.A. www.lati.com Italy
Lohmann Klebebandsysteme Ges.m.b.H www.lohmann-tapes.com Austria
LOTRIČ Metrology Ltd. www.lotric.si Slovenia
Mecafor Products doo www.mecafor-lfa.com Serbia/France
MacDermid Enthone Industrial Solutions www.macdermidenthone.com Italy
Manpower www.manpower.rs Serbia
Marovt doo www.marovt.com Slovenia
MDE Converting www.mdegroup.ro Romania
Menadžment Centar Beograd www.mcb.rs Serbia
Metalac FAD www.metalac.com Serbia
Military Technical Courier www.mod.gov.rs Serbia
Nefab Packaging Hungary Kft. www.nefab.com Hungary
Neofyton www.neofyton.com Serbia
NIDEC Elesys Europe doo www.nidec-ma.com Serbia
NMB Italia S.r.l. www.nmbitalia.it Italy
Obrtno-podjetniška zbornica Slovenije - OZS www.ozs.si Slovenia
Oerlikon HRSflow www.oerlikon.com Italy
PeLCer doo Subotica www.pelcer.info Serbia 
Pladent doo www.pladent.si Slovenia
Plamingo www.plamingo.com Bosnia and Herzegovina



Plast Group srl www.plast-srl.it Romania
Plast srl www.plast-srl.it Italy 
Plastoplan Plastika doo www.plastoplan.rs Serbia
Policultancy Serbia/Germany
QFD Group www.qfdgroup.com Hungary
QFD SEE www.qfdgroup.com Serbia
RAS-Development Agency of Serbia www.ras.gov.rs Serbia
Renomia doo za posredovanje u osiguranju Subotica www.renomia.rs Serbia
RT-RK www.rt-rk.com Serbia
Röhm GmbH www.roehm.com Austria
Schoeller Allibert www.schoellerallibert.com Serbia/Hungary/Romania
Seco Tools SRB doo www.secotools.com Serbia
SEE Next www.seenext.org Bulgaria
SEGULA Technologies www.segula.fr Serbia
Serbian Automotive and Mobility Cluster www.acserbia.org.rs Serbia
SIQ www.siq.si Serbia/Slovenia
SolChem www.solchem.co.rs Serbia
Soplast www.soplast.com Portugal
SPON doo www.spon.rs Serbia
Sur Tec doo Cacak www.surtec.com Serbia
Swiss SupplyChainTech www.supplychaintech.ch Switzerland
Takenaka Europe GmbH Ogranak Beograd www.takenaka.eu Serbia
Teknia KG doo www.tekniagroup.com Serbia/Spain
Telsama Metal A.S. www.telsama.com Turkey
Termoinzenjering www.termoinzenjering.com Serbia
Termovent komerc doo www.termovent.rs Serbia
tesa tape Kft. www.tesa.com Hungary 
The Academy of Applied Studies Polytechnic www.politehnika.edu.rs Serbia
Tisza Automotive www.tisza.rs Serbia
Topomatika doo www.topomatika.hr Croatia
TT Okroglica doo www.forigroup.com Slovenia
Třinecké železárny a.s. www.trz.cz Czech Republic
UNIDO www.unido.org Austria
University of Belgrade Faculty of Economics www.ekof.bg.ac.rs Serbia
VD System www.vdsystem.rs Serbia
VEGA IT www.vegait.rs Serbia



Vision Intelligence Limited www.visionintelligence.com United Kingdom
WEGU Holding GmbH www.wegu.de Germany
Wirtschaftsförderung Raum Heilbronn GmbH www.wfgheilbronn.de Germany 
YAZAKI Srbija doo www.yazaki-group.com Serbia
ZF Serbia www.zf.com Serbia/Germany
Zühlke Group www.zuehlke.com Serbia


